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CHAPTER 753—S.F.No.2190

[Coded]

An 'act relating to the compensation of members of the tax court;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 271.01, by adding a
subdivision; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 271.01, sub-
division 4,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 271.01, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 4a. TAX COURT; COMPENSATION OF MEMBERS.
Each member of the tax court shall receive as full compensation for
time spent^in the performance of his duties, the sum of $9.00(L per
year. H<Tshall also receive his actual and necessary expenses paTd or
incurred in the performance of his duties.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1969. Section 271.01. Subdivision 4. is
repealed.

Sec. 3. This act is effective on July 1.1971.

Approved June 4,1971.

CHAPTER 754—S.F.No.2250

An act relating to the registration and taxation of motor
vehicles; the registration and taxation of recreational vehicles and
certain two wheel trailers; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969,
Sections 168.011, Subdivision 25; and 168.013, Subdivision 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 168.011, Subdivi-
sion 25, is amended to read:

Subd. 25. RECREATIONAL VEHICLES; REGISTRATION
AND TAXATION. "Recreational equipment" means house trailers
including those which telescope or fold down, chassis mounted
campers, house cars, motor -homes, tent trailers, slip in campers,
converted buses and converted vans.

Changes or additions indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.


